

\206
SLP(C)No. 16133 OF 2001

ITEM No.210

Court No. 4

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.16133/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 09/11/2000 in FA 2272/00
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

DEEPAL GIRISHBHAI SONI & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD.,BORADA

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and directions)
(For Final Disposal)
With

SLP(C)No.16134/2001 (With Appln. for c/delay in filing SLP)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 15/03/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Arunabh Choudhary, Adv.
Mrs. Nandini Gore, Adv.
Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. K.L. Nandwani, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Nandwani, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....
.SP2

Four weeks' time is granted for filing rejoinder
affidavit.

Adjourned by four weeks.

.SP1

Charanjit

[Om Prakash]
Court Master