

:
C.A.No. 3126 OF 2002

ITEM No.101 P.H.

Court No. 1

SECTIONS IX & XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 3126 of 2002

Deepal Girishbhai Soni and Ors.Appellant (s)

VERSUS

United India Insurance Co. Ltd., BarodaRespondent (s)

With
C.A. No. 3127 of 2002

R.P.(C) No. 160 of 2002 in C.A. No. 2573 of 2001

R.P.(C) No. 161 of 2002 in C.A. No. 2572 of 2001
(With appln. for c/delay in filing review petition)

S.L.P.(C) No. 708 of 2003
(With appln. for permission to place additional documents on
record and prayer for interim relief)

Date : 12-2-2004 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Appellant (s)Mr. Gaurab Banerjee, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Arunabh Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. A.P. Medh, Adv.
Mr. Hrishikesh Barua, Adv.
for Ms. M. Karanjawala, Adv.

For Petitioner (s)
in RP 160 and 161Mr. G.L. Sanghi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Arunabh Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. A.P. Medh, Adv.
Mr. Hrishikesh Barua, Adv.
Ms. Seema Sundd, Adv.
Ms. Pragya Bhagel, Adv.
for Ms. M. Karanjawala, Adv.

in SLP 708Mr. R.C. Mishra, Adv.
for Dr. Meera Agarwal, Adv.
...2/-

-2-

For Respondent (s)
in CA 3126 & 3127Mr. K.L. Nandwani, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

R-1 in RP 160 inMr. Jitendra Sharma, Sr.Adv.
CA 2573 & RP 161Mr. Parmanand Jha, Adv.
in CA 2572Ms. Minakshi Vij, Adv.

R-1 in SLP 708Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. G.L. Sanghi, learned senior counsel, started his arguments at 10.30 a.m and concluded at 11.05 a.m. Thereafter Mr. Jitendra Sharma, learned senior counsel argued his matters till 11.30 a.m. Mr. R.C. Misra and Mr. Himinder Lal, learned counsel made their submissions for five minutes each, when the Court reserved its judgment.

[Alka Dudeja] [Janki Bhatia]
Court Master Court Master